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Seirbhisi Compardideacha
Corporate Services
A®(091) 500 225
(=Jcorpserv@galwaycoco.ie

Tithioch

Housing

%(091) 509 300
[=lhousing@galwaycoco.ie

Timpeallacht & Tréidliacht
Ervironment & Veterinary
(091) 509510
Eenvironment@galwaycoco. le

Béithre, lompar, Clrsai Mara
& Seirbhisi Ginearatia

Roads, Transportation, Marine
& General Services

= (091) 509 309
{=droads@galwaycoco e

Acmhainnl Dagnna
Human Resources
#091) 509 303
= hr@galwaycoco e

Mdtarchdin

Mator Taxation

#(091) 509 029

e motortax@galwaycoco e

CHr na dToghthéiri
Register of Electors
#(091) 509 310
electors@galwaycoco.ie

Seirbhisi Uisce

Water Services

#{091) 500 505
[lwater@galwaycoco.ie

Pobal & Fiontar

Community & Enterprise
T®(091) 508 521
Edcommunity@gatwaycoco.ie

Pleanai

Planning

{091 509 308
[dplanning@galwaycoco.le

Leabharlann

Library

R(097) 562 471
Bdinfo@gawaylibrary ie

Comhairle Chontae na Gaillimhe
Galway County Council

Waiver Scheme for Fire Service Charges

100% waiver will be applied in the following cases:
e Old Age Pension (Contributory & Non-Contributory)
¢ Household Income (from employment/social welfare) not exceeding €280 p/w

for persons living alone.

* Household income (from employment/social welfare) not exceeding €490 p/w
for two or more persons in a household.

50% waiver will be applied in the following cases:

e Household Income (from employment/social welfare)} not exceeding €340 p/w
for persons living alone.

s Household Income {from employment/social welfare) not exceeding €600 p/w
; for two or more persons in a household.

Please note in case of special hardship, not falling within the above limits Galway County
Council may waive charges as is deemed appropriate having regard to the special
circumstances of the case.

With the exception of OAPs a waiver will not be offered to persons whose
premises/vehicle is covered by insurance. In cases where insurance companies will not
cover the charge, written confirmation on the insurance company’s headed paper will
be required.
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